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Quote

Yenzisizwe Trading Solutions (Pty) Ltd

Unit 45 El devino

246 Sullivan Street

Die Hoewes

Centurion

0157 Number: QUO0000195

Date: 18/12/2023

Page: 1/1

Reference: Office Fit-out

Sales Rep:

VAT No: 4730268929

Dream Branded Solutions

67 Rietfontein Road

Due Date: 31/12/2023

Discount: 0.00%

Primrose

Germiston

1401
Total Due: R33,764.00

Customer VAT No:

Description Quantity Excl. Price Total

DEMO-DW - demolish/remove drywalling 1.00 R900.00 R900.00

SI-GPDW(SG) - supply/install drywall (std. grade) 5.00 R2,020.00 R10,100.00

SI-DF - install existing glass door 1.00 R400.00 R400.00

SI-WW - supply/install self levelling screed & vinyl floor
(interlocking)

29.00 R400.00 R11,600.00

SI-ADH - supply/install aluminium blinds 2.00 R1,180.00 R2,360.00

SI-WP - supply/install wall paint 1.00 R4,000.00 R4,000.00

Total Discount: R0.00Notes:

Total Exclusive: R29,360.00Terms and Conditions:
1. All quotations are valid for 30 days from date of issue.
2. All services are supplied upon an official purchase order.
3. A 50% deposit may be required on acceptance of quotation.
4. All accepted purchase orders will be subject to a 20% cancelation fee.
5. All variation orders are subject to a 100 % upfront payment on approval.

Banking Details:

Bank: Investec Bank Limited
Account No: 10013383262
Branch: 100 Grayston Drive, Branch Code: 580105
Account Type: Current account

Bank: First National Bank
Account No: 62349096322
Branch: Centurion, Branch Code: 261-550
Account Type: Business Cheque

Total VAT: R4,404.00

Sub Total: R33,764.00

Total Due: R33,764.00

SKJ ARCHITECTS
Reg2012/05931607

 078 6680 707
 skjarchtech@gmail.com
 1474 Bokella Street,Unit
 U,Mabopane,0190

12/03/2024

WALL CONSTR

CLIENT

Saint Barnabas Aglican
Church
1728 Block A
Mabopane
0190

ATT :Parish Executive

-Demolision of existing walls
-Excavation of trenches
-Foundation
-Construction of wall
-Installation steel fancing
-Storm water concrete v drain
on second gate

material and labour

material included on qoute

-Building cement
-Brick force  75mm/150mm
-Clay stork bricks
-Concrete mix
-Building sand

R26 698.00

Labour                                               R9 500.00
Material                                             R17 198.00

A 75% deposit is required on acceptence of quatation
outstaning amount to be paid upon complition of work

Deposit 75%                                     R20 235.00

BANKING DETAILS

  skj
architects
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MARCH 2020

MR. & MRS. PHATSIMO

STAND 310 THE ISLANDS ESTATE

1.  ALL WORK TO COMPLY WITH MUNICIPAL AND NATIONAL BUILDING REGULATIONS
2.  LEVELS AND DIMENSIONS TO BE CHECKED ON SITE AND VERIFIED BEFORE SITE WORK COMMENCES.
3.  DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS, OVERALL DIMENSIONS TO TAKE PRECEDENCE.
4.  SITE TO BE LEVELD TO OWNER/CONTRACTOR.
5.  PROVIDE WATERBORNE TOILET NEAR SEWER CONNECTION.
6.  FINAL LEVELS, PLINTH HEIGHTS AND STEPS TO BE DETERMINED ON SITE BY THE CONTRACTOR
7.  STEPS UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED TO HAVE 170mm RISERS AND 300mm TREADS.
8.  RETAINING WALLS TO BE 345mm CROSS BONDED WITH EXTERNAL VERTICAL DPC, AGRICULTURAL DRAIN AS
     REQUIRED TO ENGINEERS SPECIFICATION
9.  OBSCURE GLASS TO BATHROOMS AND TOILETS UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
10. COPYRIGHT OF DRAWINGS VESTS IN THE ARCHITECT.
11. BOUNDARY PEGS TO BE POINTED OUT BY OWNER. CONTRACTOR MUST CHECK ALL LEVELS, DIMENSIONS
      BEFORE WORK COMMENCES.
12. ENGINEER'S INPUT REGARDING THE FOLLOWING REQUIRED:
      STORMWATER, FOUNDATIONS, WALLS EXCEEDING 2300mm IN HEIGHT, FLOOR SLABS,
      STIFFENING OF STRUCURE WHERE REQUIRED
13. ALL MEASUREMENTS MUST BE CHECKED ON SITE BEFORE BUILDING WORK COMMENCES. ANY
      DISCREPANCIES MUST BE DISCUSSED WITH THE ARCHITECT BEFORE WORK IS CARRIED OUT.
14. ADEQUATE LIGHTNING PROTECTION TO BE PROVIDED.
15. THE ARCHITECT DOES NOT TAKE RESPONSIBILITY FOR ANY WORK DONE BEFORE DRAWINGS HAVE BEEN
      APPROVED BY LOCAL AUTHORITY.

GENERAL NOTES:

DRAINAGE NOTES
1. ALL WASTE PIPES TO BE FULLY ACCESSIBLE FOR REPAIRS AND TO HAVE RESEAL TRAPS.
2. 50mm ANTISIPHON PIPES TO ALL WC'S HAVING MORE THAN 1220mm VERTICAL DISCHARGE.
3. ALL DRAINAGE SYSTEMS TO COMPLY WITH LOCAL AUTHORITIES REQUIREMENTS AND THE NBR.
4. THERE IS TO BE AN INSPECTON EYE TO ALL CHANGES OF DIRECTION AND GRADIENT IN SEWER PIPE.
5. 100mm DIA PVC SOIL PIPE IN GROUND TO FALL MIN 1:60 AND MAX 1:10, 110mm uPVC AT GROUND LEVEL.
6. 40mm DIA WASTE PIPE TO ALL SINKS & HWB'S
    50mm DIA WASTE PIPES TO ALL BATHS & SHOWERS & WASHING MASHINES
    100mm DIA SOIL PIPE TO ALL WC'S
7. ALL SEWERS PASSING BELOW A BUILDING TO BE PROTECTED FROM LOAD AND TO HAVE NO BENDS OR
    JUNCTIONS. THERE IS TO BE AN INSPECTION EYE AT START AND END OF BUILDING/FOUNDATION.
8. ALL VENT PIPES TO FINISH AT LEAST 1000mm ABOVE ROOF LEVEL.

BUILDING NOTES:
1.  CONCRETE FOUNDATIONS TO BE MINIMUM 300mm BELOW GROUND LEVEL, UNFINISHED FLOOR LEVEL
     TO BE 150mm MINIMUM ABOVE GROUND LEVEL. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED BY ENGINEER.
2.  85mm CONCRETE SURFACE BED ON WELL COMPACTED FILLING.
3.  REINFORCED CONCRETE WORK TO ENGINEERS DETAILS.
4.  COURSES OF BRICK FORCE ABOVE FOUNDATIONS, BELOW SILLS AND
     BELOW  WALL PLATE LEVEL - TO ENGINEERS DETAIL.
5.  LINTELS TO BE SUPPORTED MIN 150mm TO OPENINGS UP TO 3.0m AND AT LEAST 220mm FOR OPENINGS
     UP TO 4.87m.
6.  THREE COURSES BRICK FORCE TO BUILT IN BELOW FLOOR LEVEL AND ABOVE WINDOW LEVEL AN
     EVERY 3 rd COURSE BETWEEN, IN CONTINUOUS BANDS.
7.  DPC'S UNDER ALL WALLS. HEIGHT TO BE 150mm ABOVE FINISHED GROUND LEVEL. DPC'S UNDER ALL WINDOW
     CILLS, BEHIND WEATHER BOARDS AND UNDER RIDGE TILES. VERTICAL DPC TO ALL CHANGES IN FLOOR LEVEL.
     SURFACE BEDS TO BE ON APPROVED WATERPROOFING, FORMING A CONTINIOUS MEMBRANE WITH THE DPC
     UNDER THE WALLS. FLASHINGS TO ALL CHANGES OF ROOF LEVELS AND TO CHIMNEYS. INPERVIOUS COPING
     TO ALL PARAPETS. CONCRETE ROOF - WATERPROOFING BY SPECIALIST. PROVIDE FULLBORE OR 100mm SPOUT
     WHERE APPLICABLE.
8.  ALL HABITALE ROOMS TO HAVE MIN 10% NATURAL LIGHT. ALL GLAZING SHALL COMPLY WITH SABS 1037 AND
     AAAMSA. REGULATIONS WHICH ARE BASED ON SABS 0137
9.  WHERE HANDRAILS ARE BUILT IN, EXPANSION JOINTS MUST BE BUILT IN AROUND STEEL SECTIONS AND FILLED
     WITH SILICONE ON THE OUTSIDE TO AVOID THE APPEARANCE OF CRACKS AND WATER PENETRATION.
10. ALL HORIZONTAL PLASTERED EXTERNAL UNDERSIDE SURFACES TO BE WATERPROOFED TO SPECIALIST SPECS,
      ON CANTILEVER STRUCTURES/SLABS WATER DRIPS ARE TO BE ADDED.
      PARAPET WALLS TO BE SCREEDED TO SLOPE TO INSIDE TO AVOID DIRT MARKS ON EXTERIOR OF PLASTER AND
      PAINTED SURFACES.
      EXTERNAL UPPER HORIZONTAL SURFACES TO BE WATERPROOFED AND SCREEDED TO DESIGNED WATER
      OUTLETS TO SPECIALIST.
11. ALL PLASTER MUST BE KEPT WET DURING THE CURING PROCESS TO AVOID CRACKS LATER ON.
12. ALL BUILT IN CUPBOARDS AND KITCHEN CUPBOARDS MUST BE CONSTRUCTED ACCORDING TO THE LAYOUTS
      PROVIDED BY SPECIALISTS.
13. GROUND WORKS ARE NOT SHOWN ON DRAWINGS. THE SYSTEM OF GROUND WORKS AND/OR EXCAVATIONS
      ACCORDING TO ENGINEERS DRAWINGS. ANY RESULTANT COSTS WILL BE FOR THE ACCOUNT OF THE
      CONTRACTOR, E.G. THE USE OF LOFEILS, HANDRAILS TO HIGH AREAS AS REQIURED BY THE NBR, ETC.
14. A CEILING HATCH MUST BE PROVIDED TO EACH ROOF SPACE.
15. WALLS BETWEEN GARAGE AND HOUSE MUST BE BUILT HARD UP TO UNDERSIDE OF ROOF MATERIAL TO ACT AS
      FIRE WALL. NO COMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL IS ALLOWED TO PASS THROUGH FIRE WALLS.
16. ROOF PITCH -  SEE SECTION. DPC UNDERLAY AND INSULATION THROUGHOUT.
17. ROOF TRUSSES - SEE SECTION. SUBMIT ROOF CERTIFICATE WHEN PREFABRICATED TRUSSES
18. IF NO GUTTERS ARE SHOWN, PROVIDE 1000mm APRON OR PAVING WHERE NEEDED.
19. WHERE THE ARCHITECT IS NOT APPOINTED AS PRINCIPAL AGENT, PROJECT MANAGER OR NOT CONSULTED ON
     REGULAR INSPECTIONS, THE ARCHITECT IS NOT RESPONSIBLE ON WORKMANSHIP,MATERIAL AND STRUCTURAL
     FAILURE, PLEASE OBTAIN CONTRACTORS/ SPECIALISTS AND ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATES DURING OR UPON
     COMPLETION.
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SCALE 1:100
STAND SIZE - 817.37 m²
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10400-
2011 (Public Safety)

JACUZZI
ACCORDING

TO SPECIALIST
SPEC & DETAIL

AND TO
COMPLT TO
SANS 10400-
2011 (Public

Safety)
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TO SPECIALIST
SPEC & DETAIL
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CONCRETE

BRICK PAVERS
AS PER OWNER/ HOA

LANDSCAPINGLANDSCAPINGPOSITION OF
POOL PUMP

50 X 260mm CONCRETE COPING TO OWNER/ HOA

1.8m HIGH BOUNDARY WALL TO BE MAINTENANCE FREE ON NEIGHBOUR'S SIDE

- 220mm BRICK WALL STEPPED TO SUIT CONTOURS AS PER GUIDELINES
- BRICKS PIERS CENTRE TO BE DETERMINED BY ENGINEER WITH EXPANSION JOINTS
- CENTRES NOT TO EXCEED 4500mm
- 85 X 255mm CONCRETE COPING PER ALEMA/ PHOA ARCHITECTURTAL GUIDELINES
- MAINTENANCE FREE ON NEIGHBOUR'S SIDE

-220mm BRICK WALL STEPPED TO SUIT CONTOURS AS PER GUIDELINES
- BRICKS PIERS CENTRE TO BE DETERMINED BY ENGINEER WITH EXPANSION JOINTS
- CENTRES NOT TO EXCEED 4500mm
-85 X 255mm CONCRETE COPING PER ALEMA/ PHOA ARCHITECTURTAL GUIDELINES
- MAINTENANCE FREE ON NEIGHBOUR'S SIDE
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ERF 310
AREA = 556.83 m²

POSITION OF NEW RESIDENCE
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STORMWATER DIRECTIONSTORMWATER DIRECTION

STORMWATER DIRECTION

50 X 260mm CONCRETE COPING TO OWNER/ HOA

50 X 260mm CONCRETE COPING TO OWNER/ HOA

50 X 260mm CONCRETE COPING TO OWNER/ HOA

50 X 260mm CONCRETE COPING TO OWNER/ HOA
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220mm BRICK WALL STEPPED TO SUIT CONTOURS
WITH EXPENSION JOINTS AT 3.6m MAX. CENTRES
PLASTER & PAINT

220mm BRICK WALL STEPPED TO SUIT CONTOURS
WITH EXPENSION JOINTS AT 3.6m MAX. CENTRES
PLASTER & PAINT
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STORMWATER NOTES:

A - 100mm uPVC SW PIPE IN COLUMN
B - 150mm uPVC SW PIPE IN COLUMN
C - FULLBORE OUTLET
D - PROVIDE FULLBORE

DRAINAGE NOTES:

A - 110mm DIA 2-WAY VV PIPE IN DUCT.
PROVIDE ACCESBLE COVER. CONCEAL
ALL PLUMBING

B - 110mm uPVC VENT PIPE IN DUCT.
PROVIDE ACCESABLE COVER CONCEAL
ALL PLUMBING
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TO MUNICIPAL SYSTEM 4m S OF N
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220mm BRICK WALL STEPPED TO SUIT CONTOURS
WITH EXPAMSION JOINTS AT 3.6m MAX. CENTRES

CENTRES TO BE DETERMINED ON SITE

1.8m BOUNDRY WALL
SECTIONS
SCALE 1:50

NGLNGL ECCENTRIC FOUNDATIONS ENGINEERS DETAIL & SPEC.
NOT TO ENCROACH OVER BOUNDRY LINE

WALLS TO BE MAITENANCE FREE

1.8m BOUNDRY WALL
ELEVATION
SCALE 1:50

1.8m BOUNDRY WALL
PLAN

SCALE 1:50

50 x 260mm CONCRETE COPING TO OWNER

220mm BRICK WALL STEPPED TO SUIT CONTOURS
WITH EXPAMSION JOINTS AT 3.6m MAX. CENTRES

ONE COAT PLASTER & PAINT TO BOTH SIDES.
WALLS TO BE MAINTENANCE FREE

220mm BRICK WALL STEPPED TO SUIT CONTOURS
WITH EXPAMSION JOINTS AT 3.6m MAX. CENTRES

PLASTER & PAINT

50 x 260mm CONCRETE COPING TO OWNER

50 x 260mm CONCRETE COPING TO OWNER

NGLNGL

1.2m BOUNDRY WALL
SECTIONS
SCALE 1:50

NGLNGL

SITE BOUNDRY

ECCENTRIC FOUNDATIONS ENGINEERS DETAIL & SPEC.
NOT TO ENCROACH OVER BOUNDRY LINE

220mm BRICK WALL STEPPED TO SUIT CONTOURS
WITH EXPAMSION JOINTS AT 3.6m MAX. CENTRES

50 x 260mm CONCRETE COPING TO OWNER

ONE COAT PLASTER & PAINT TO BOTH SIDES.
WALLS TO BE MAINTENANCE FREE

INSPECTION EYE

MUNICIPAL DRAINAGE PIPE
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NOTE:
EXACT POSITION & DEPTH
TO BE VERIFIED ON SITE.

PAVING TO FORM PART OF
STORMWATER CONTROL BY

HAVING A 1o SLOPE
TOWARDS ITS CENTRELINE

TO DIRECT WATER OFF
PROPERTY

IMPERVIOUS "DRIP STRIP"
SURROUNDING HOUSE GRADED

AWAY FROM FOUNDATIONS.
1o SLOPE

NOTE:

ALL DRAWINGS AND QUANTITIES MUST BE
CHECKED BEFORE ANY MATERIALS ARE ORDERED, OR ANY

BUILDING WORK COMMENCES. ANY DISCREPANCIES MUST BE
BROUGHT UNDER THE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT

IMMEDIATELY.

COPYRIGHT RESERVED ON ALL DRAWINGS
AND/OR DESIGNES.

ALL MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION MUST COMPLY TO THE
NATIONAL BUILDING REGULATIONS (ACT NO. 103 OF 1977)

INCLUDING ALL AMENDMENTS AS WELL AS THE BY-LAWS OF THE
LOCAL AUTHORITIES.

ALL MATERIAL MUST BE FIXED AND FINISHED STRICTLY TO
MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATION, SPECIFIED.

NATURAL GROUND LINERODDING EYE

INSPECTION
EYE

INSPECTION
EYE

110m mØ  u PVC
P-TRAP

GULLY

AREA SCHEDULE

STAND 817.37 m²
COVERAGE 43.95 %
FAR 0.68

TOTAL FLOOR AREA 556.83 m²

FIRST FLOOR
GROUND FLOOR 323.52m²

233.31m²
FIRST FLOOR/ STAND RATIO 28.54 %
CONCRETE ROOF COVERAGE PERCENTAGE 44.28 %

MUNICIPAL DRAINAGE
CONNECTION POINT
SCALE 1:20

STORMWATER MANAGEMENT
SCALE 1:20

TYPICAL GULLY
DETAIL
SCALE 1:20
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POSITION OF
SWIMMING POOL
ACCORDING TO

SPECIALIST
SPEC & DETAIL AND TO

COMPLY WITH SANS
10400-

2011 (Public Safety)

FIRE PIT
TO SPECIALIST
SPEC & DETAIL

WOOEDEN DECK AROUND POOL

coble pavers

entrance no obstruction

coble pavers

entrance no obstruction

ERF 4918

BOUNDRY WALL

BOUNDRY WALL

BOUNDRY WALL

BOUNDRY WALL

MAIN SEWER CONNECTION POINT
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0. Ground Floor (1) 1:100

ERF 4918

6 LOBELLIA STYREET

4918 PIETERSBURG
EXT 11

MR RM PHOKANE

SKJ ARCHITECTS
1474 BLOCK U

MABOPANE
MR SEKHU
0786680707

AREA SCHEDULE
STAND 1225 m²

COVERAGE 33.2 %

GROUND FLOOR 355 m²

FIRST FLOOR 290 m²
OUTBUILDING 52 m²
EXISTING       477m²
ADDITIONAL   220m²

TOTAL 697m²

Additional alterations

DOO - 066
0,776 by 1,800

DOO - 065
1,500 by 1,800
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NO COMBASTABLE ROOF COMPONETS SHALL
PENE TRATE THE SEPARATING ELEMENTS
BETWEEN GARAGE AND HABITABLE AREAS

SELF CLOSING
SITE GATE

SELF CLOSING
SITE GATE

 FIRE PLACE AS
PER

SPECIALIST

SERVICE YARD
AND WASTE

DISPOSAL AREA

LIGHT GREY
COBLE PAVERS

1000MM MIN PAVED
APRON AROUND THE

HOUSE

1000MM MIN PAVED
APRON AROUND THE

HOUSE

1.8MM
SCREEM

WALL

FRONT BOUNDRY TO BE KEPT OPEN

MUNICIPAL SEWER LINE

BOUNDRY WALL 1.8M HIGH
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1.
8M
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H

WASHING LINE

SATELITE DISH
POSITION

SOLAR PANELS

STORM
WATER

DIRECTION

STORM
WATER

DIRECTION

STORM
WATER

DIRECTION

STORM
WATER

DIRECTION

GARBAGE
BINS

 STREET

HOUSEHOLD DRAINAGE CONNECT
TO MUNICIPAL SYSTEM 4m S OF N

& 1m E TO W @ 2m DEEP

POSITION OF
SWIMMING POOL
ACCORDING TO

SPECIALIST
SPEC & DETAIL AND TO

COMPLY WITH SANS
10400-

2011 (Public Safety

ALL LANDSCAPING TO BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE INDIGENOUS LANDSCAPING POLICY AS
DESCRIBED THE ALEMA/ HOA PLANT GUIDELINES

AND SITE CLEARING TO BE MINIMSED

-220mm BRICK WALL STEPPED TO SUIT CONTOURS AS PER GUIDELINES
- BRICKS PIERS CENTRE TO BE DETERMINED BY ENGINEER WITH EXPANSION JOINTS

- CENTRES NOT TO EXCEED 4500mm
-85 X 255mm CONCRETE COPING PER ALEMA/ PHOA ARCHITECTURTAL GUIDELINES

- MAINTENANCE FREE ON NEIGHBOUR'S SIDE

SITE PLAN
SCALE 1:100
STAND SIZE

STORMWATER NOTES:
A - 100mm uPVC SW PIPE IN COLUMN
B - 150mm uPVC SW PIPE IN COLUMN

C - FULLBORE OUTLET
D - PROVIDE FULLBORE

POSITION OF
POOL PUMP

ERF
3595/4

ERF
3595/5

ERF
3595/3
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GULLY
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E1M
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E
3M BUILDING LINE1489

DRIVEWAY

s/c,gas layout not to Be
visible from street

kikuyu lawn

2M BUILDING LINE

2M BUILDING LINE

1489

1489

NEW  COMBREUM
ERYTHOPHYLLUM

(RIVER BUSH
WILLOW)

NEW  COMBREUM
ERYTHOPHYLLUM

(RIVER BUSH
WILLOW)

NEW  COMBREUM
ERYTHOPHYLLUM

(RIVER BUSH
WILLOW)

NEW  COMBREUM
ERYTHOPHYLLUM

(RIVER BUSH
WILLOW)

NEW  COMBREUM
ERYTHOPHYLLUM

(RIVER BUSH
WILLOW)

SIDE WALK

All vehicles, trailers,
caravans, boats,

canoes, bicycles etc.
to be housed in

garage/screened
area,

please indicate by
means of a note.

DUCT
230x460mm,
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WHD 0,800x2,600
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GARAGE

DINING

LOUNGE

KITCHEN

KIDS
ROOM

GRANO

TILES

TILES

scullery

PATIO
TILES

FIRE
DOOR

100MM THRESHOLD

FIRE
WALL

NO COMBASTABLE ROOF COMPONETS SHALL
PENE TRATE THE SEPARATING ELEMENTS
BETWEEN GARAGE AND HABITABLE AREAS
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PERGOLA AS
PER

SPECIALIST
SPEC
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0.400

0.400
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DOUBLE
VOLUME

FIRE PLACE AS
PER

SPECIALIST
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GULLYWM DW

STOVE

DUCT
230x460mm,

DUCT
230x460mm,

Standard Double Width 4880 mm by 2130mm
wood garage door mahagony

DUCT
230x460mm,

99,284 m2

DOO - 058
2,000 by 5,100

WD - 004
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PJ LOUNGE

BEDROOM

TILES

TILES

TILES

BEDROOM

BALCONY
OPEN

MAIN
BEDROOM

STAINLESS STEEL
HAND RAILS

STORM
WATER

OUTLETS

SCREED TO BE SLOPE
TOWARDS

FULLBORES AND SPOUTS

LOWER ROOF

CHIMNEY NOTE:
TO COMPLY TO PART "V" OF SANS 204: 2011.

NO COMBUSTIBLE ROOF COMPONENTS
SHALL PENETRATE THE CHIMNEY.

STORM
WATER

OUTLETS

LOWER ROOF

BEDROOM
TILES

PORGOLA AS
PER

SPECIALIST
SPEC

BIC

1.8m
screen wall

1.8m
screen wall

230x460mm
DUCT

230x460mm
DUCT

2,049

1,
44

3
3,

73
3

0. Ground Floor (4) 1:100

0. Ground Floor (5) 1:1001. Story (3) 1:100

AREA
GROUND FLOOR 131 SQM

FIRST FLOOR 90 SQM
SITE 406 SQM

COVERAGE 32%

LT MALAZA

3595/4
CENTURY MANOR

Boundary wall to be finished off on both sides

Boundary wall to be finished off on both sides

a/c units, solar panels (flat
type only), gas layout, etc.

not to be
visible from the street.

NO EXISTING
TREES ON SITE

Standard specification
and work procedure for
brickwork in masonry

construction'

CONSTRUCTION
METHOD NO AIRCON UNITS

0.
60

0
0,

50
0

5.
00

0

SPACE PLANNING LAYOUT
AMMENDED

HPCSA

553 MADIBA STREET MAIN BUILDING
3RD FLOOR

0. Story 1:100


